currently only 41% do.

• Empty nesters are currently the most likely to hold this attitude (54%),

followed by Established families (42%) and Singles and couples with

low income (40%).

• While there are fewer people who hold this attitude now, compared to

at the same time in the previous year,  there has been an increase in

the number of shoppers holding this attitude compared to the

previous quarter.  Figure 4 profiles this quarterly change.  While

growth has occurred across all household segments, the strongest

growth has occurred among Established families and Budgeting

families

• This recent increase in the sensitivity to higher food prices is likely to

have been contributed to by the higher vegetable wholesale prices

which have flowed through to retail. In addition, general economic

conditions, including rising costs and the threat of further interest

rates, may also be playing on shoppers’ minds.

2. Caution over spending continues to translate into an ongoing focus on the food budget.  While sensitivity to price is lower than it was one year

ago, shoppers have become more sensitive over the past quarter.

Figure 4

Figure 3

Q1

40%

34%

35%

42%

54%

20% 40% 60%

Single/Couple Low Inc

Single/Couple High Inc

Budgeting Family

Established Family

Empty Nesters

P
ro

p
o

rt
io

n
 o

f
P

o
si

ti
v

e
 R

e
sp

o
n

se
s

"Higher food prices have made me change

some things I eat" (Mar 11)

7%

7%

10%

13%

7%

0% 10% 20%

Absolute Change % Points

Qtly Change

(Mar 11 - Dec 10)

53%

45%

59%

51%

65%

40% 50% 60% 70%

Single/Couple Low Inc

Single/Couple High Inc

Budgeting Family

Established Family

Empty Nesters

P
ro

p
o

rt
io

n
 o

f
P

o
si

ti
v

e
 R

e
sp

o
n

se
s

"I have to watch the food budget"

(Mar Q 11)

-3%

1%

0%

-3%

1%

-10% 0% 10%

Absolute Change % Points

Qtly Change

(Mar 11 - Dec 10)

Veginsights  - The Market  – Q1 11   Page 9

2.3  The use of shopping list

The use of lists when shopping for food

• Shoppers were asked “When you shop for food, how often do you use a

shopping list?”, to which they could respond with; always, often, occasionally,

and never. The responses for Q1 11 are profiled in Figure 5. Overall, 33%

‘always’ use a list; while 30% ‘often’; 27% ‘occasionally’ and 10% ‘never‘ use a

list. In all, 63% ‘always’ or ‘often’ use a list.

• The motivation for using a shopping list will vary among shoppers but may